

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3479
Date Received: 11th of April 2024

Information Requested:

I am looking for the following information please from your NHS Trust.

- 1. NHS Estates Managers Name, Email address and works contact telephone numbers**
In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.
Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.
- 2. NHS Estates Directors Name, Email address and works contact telephone numbers**
In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.
Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.
- 3. NHS Capital Managers Name, Email address and works contact telephone numbers**
In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.
Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.
- 4. NHS Sustainability Managers Name, Email address and works contact telephone numbers**
In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.
Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.
- 5. NHS Energy Managers Name, Email address and works contact telephone numbers**
In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.

Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>